OP \$1215.00 375714

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM562275

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Second Lien Security Interest	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Nomura Corporate Funding Americas, LLC		02/14/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CCC Information Services Inc.
Street Address:	222 Merchandise Mart, Suite 900
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60654
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	Auto Injury Solutions, Inc.
Street Address:	222 Merchandise Mart, Suite 900
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60654
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	CCCIS International Holdings Inc.
Street Address:	222 Merchandise Mart, Suite 900
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60654
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 48

Registration Number: 3	3757149 3757150	ACTIVE ANALYTICS ACTIVE MOBILITY
3		ACTIVE MOBILITY
Registration Number: 2		
	2013714	CCC
Registration Number: 4	1588425	CCC
Registration Number: 3	3757148	CCC ACTIVE SCHEDULE
Registration Number: 2	2843888	CCC AUTOVERSE
Registration Number: 3	3132209	CCC AUTOVERSE TRADEMARK

900535705 REEL: 006864 FRAME: 0920

Registration Number:3624768CCC COMP-ESTRegistration Number:1637820CCC INFORMATION SERVICES INC.Registration Number:2938802CCC INTELLISPHERERegistration Number:3975976CCC MATERIAL CALCULATORRegistration Number:3664638CCC ONERegistration Number:3706398CCC ONERegistration Number:3158171CCC PATHWAYSRegistration Number:3627512CCC PROCESSCLAIMSRegistration Number:2863695CCC VALUESCOPERegistration Number:3027435COMP-ESTRegistration Number:3863825CS2Registration Number:3876179EDR TRIAGERegistration Number:4941886ONE. TRUE. PARTNER.Registration Number:4941886ONE. TRUE. PARTNER.Registration Number:2070573PATHWAYSRegistration Number:2524746PATHWAYS PROFESSIONAL ADVANTAGERegistration Number:1871548THE CONNECTIVITY COMPANYRegistration Number:3453833VINGUARDRegistration Number:3453833VINGUARDRegistration Number:345055WHERE IT ALL COMES TOGETHER	
Registration Number:2938802CCC INTELLISPHERERegistration Number:3975976CCC MATERIAL CALCULATORRegistration Number:3664638CCC ONERegistration Number:3706398CCC ONERegistration Number:3158171CCC PATHWAYSRegistration Number:3627512CCC PROCESSCLAIMSRegistration Number:2863695CCC VALUESCOPERegistration Number:3027435COMP-ESTRegistration Number:3863825CS2Registration Number:3876179EDR TRIAGERegistration Number:4941886ONE. TRUE. PARTNER.Registration Number:4941886ONE. TRUE. PARTNER.Registration Number:2070573PATHWAYSRegistration Number:2524746PATHWAYS PROFESSIONAL ADVANTAGERegistration Number:1871548THE CONNECTIVITY COMPANYRegistration Number:3453833VINGUARD	
Registration Number:3975976CCC MATERIAL CALCULATORRegistration Number:3664638CCC ONERegistration Number:3706398CCC ONERegistration Number:3158171CCC PATHWAYSRegistration Number:3627512CCC PROCESSCLAIMSRegistration Number:2863695CCC VALUESCOPERegistration Number:3027435COMP-ESTRegistration Number:3863825CS2Registration Number:3876179EDR TRIAGERegistration Number:2903435INJURY SCIENCESRegistration Number:4941886ONE. TRUE. PARTNER.Registration Number:2070573PATHWAYSRegistration Number:2524746PATHWAYS PROFESSIONAL ADVANTAGERegistration Number:1871548THE CONNECTIVITY COMPANYRegistration Number:3453833VINGUARD	
Registration Number:3664638CCC ONERegistration Number:3706398CCC ONERegistration Number:3158171CCC PATHWAYSRegistration Number:3627512CCC PROCESSCLAIMSRegistration Number:2863695CCC VALUESCOPERegistration Number:3027435COMP-ESTRegistration Number:3863825CS2Registration Number:3876179EDR TRIAGERegistration Number:2903435INJURY SCIENCESRegistration Number:4941886ONE. TRUE. PARTNER.Registration Number:2070573PATHWAYSRegistration Number:2524746PATHWAYS PROFESSIONAL ADVANTAGERegistration Number:1871548THE CONNECTIVITY COMPANYRegistration Number:3453833VINGUARD	
Registration Number:3706398CCC ONERegistration Number:3158171CCC PATHWAYSRegistration Number:3627512CCC PROCESSCLAIMSRegistration Number:2863695CCC VALUESCOPERegistration Number:3027435COMP-ESTRegistration Number:3863825CS2Registration Number:2903435INJURY SCIENCESRegistration Number:4941886ONE. TRUE. PARTNER.Registration Number:2070573PATHWAYSRegistration Number:2524746PATHWAYS PROFESSIONAL ADVANTAGERegistration Number:1871548THE CONNECTIVITY COMPANYRegistration Number:3453833VINGUARD	
Registration Number:3158171CCC PATHWAYSRegistration Number:3627512CCC PROCESSCLAIMSRegistration Number:2863695CCC VALUESCOPERegistration Number:3027435COMP-ESTRegistration Number:3863825CS2Registration Number:2903435INJURY SCIENCESRegistration Number:4941886ONE. TRUE. PARTNER.Registration Number:2070573PATHWAYSRegistration Number:2524746PATHWAYS PROFESSIONAL ADVANTAGERegistration Number:1871548THE CONNECTIVITY COMPANYRegistration Number:3453833VINGUARD	
Registration Number: 3627512 CCC PROCESSCLAIMS Registration Number: 2863695 CCC VALUESCOPE Registration Number: 3027435 COMP-EST Registration Number: 3863825 CS2 Registration Number: 3876179 EDR TRIAGE Registration Number: 2903435 INJURY SCIENCES Registration Number: 4941886 ONE. TRUE. PARTNER. Registration Number: 2070573 PATHWAYS Registration Number: 2524746 PATHWAYS PROFESSIONAL ADVANTAGE Registration Number: 1871548 THE CONNECTIVITY COMPANY Registration Number: 3453833 VINGUARD	
Registration Number: 2863695 CCC VALUESCOPE Registration Number: 3027435 COMP-EST Registration Number: 3863825 CS2 Registration Number: 3876179 EDR TRIAGE Registration Number: 2903435 INJURY SCIENCES Registration Number: 4941886 ONE. TRUE. PARTNER. Registration Number: 2070573 PATHWAYS Registration Number: 2524746 PATHWAYS PROFESSIONAL ADVANTAGE Registration Number: 1871548 THE CONNECTIVITY COMPANY Registration Number: 3453833 VINGUARD	
Registration Number: 3027435 COMP-EST Registration Number: 3863825 CS2 Registration Number: 3876179 EDR TRIAGE Registration Number: 2903435 INJURY SCIENCES Registration Number: 4941886 ONE. TRUE. PARTNER. Registration Number: 2070573 PATHWAYS Registration Number: 2524746 PATHWAYS PROFESSIONAL ADVANTAGE Registration Number: 1871548 THE CONNECTIVITY COMPANY Registration Number: 3453833 VINGUARD	
Registration Number: 3863825 CS2 Registration Number: 3876179 EDR TRIAGE Registration Number: 2903435 INJURY SCIENCES Registration Number: 4941886 ONE. TRUE. PARTNER. Registration Number: 2070573 PATHWAYS Registration Number: 2524746 PATHWAYS PROFESSIONAL ADVANTAGE Registration Number: 1871548 THE CONNECTIVITY COMPANY Registration Number: 3453833 VINGUARD	
Registration Number: 3876179 EDR TRIAGE Registration Number: 2903435 INJURY SCIENCES Registration Number: 4941886 ONE. TRUE. PARTNER. Registration Number: 2070573 PATHWAYS Registration Number: 2524746 PATHWAYS PROFESSIONAL ADVANTAGE Registration Number: 1871548 THE CONNECTIVITY COMPANY Registration Number: 3453833 VINGUARD	
Registration Number:2903435INJURY SCIENCESRegistration Number:4941886ONE. TRUE. PARTNER.Registration Number:2070573PATHWAYSRegistration Number:2524746PATHWAYS PROFESSIONAL ADVANTAGERegistration Number:1871548THE CONNECTIVITY COMPANYRegistration Number:3453833VINGUARD	
Registration Number: 4941886 ONE. TRUE. PARTNER. Registration Number: 2070573 PATHWAYS Registration Number: 2524746 PATHWAYS PROFESSIONAL ADVANTAGE Registration Number: 1871548 THE CONNECTIVITY COMPANY Registration Number: 3453833 VINGUARD	
Registration Number:2070573PATHWAYSRegistration Number:2524746PATHWAYS PROFESSIONAL ADVANTAGERegistration Number:1871548THE CONNECTIVITY COMPANYRegistration Number:3453833VINGUARD	
Registration Number:2524746PATHWAYS PROFESSIONAL ADVANTAGERegistration Number:1871548THE CONNECTIVITY COMPANYRegistration Number:3453833VINGUARD	
Registration Number:1871548THE CONNECTIVITY COMPANYRegistration Number:3453833VINGUARD	
Registration Number: 3453833 VINGUARD	
Registration Number: 3846055 WHERE IT ALL COMES TOGETHER	
Registration Number: 3879068 WREXPD	
Registration Number: 2425198 WREXPERT	
Registration Number: 4164620 WREXPERT PRO	
Registration Number: 5147979 AIS	
Registration Number: 4237900 CARWISE	
Registration Number: 4955913 CARWISE	
Registration Number: 4473633 CCC ONE	
Registration Number: 4527798 CCC ONE	
Registration Number: 4742780 CCC TRUE	
Registration Number: 4237901	
Registration Number: 4960331	
Registration Number: 2249451 EZNET	
Registration Number: 5071358 FUTUREPROOF	
Registration Number: 2375049 PATHWAYS ENTERPRISE SOLUTION	
Registration Number: 2833794 PROCESSCLAIMS.	
Registration Number: 4048739 DRIVE IQ	
Registration Number: 4341050 DRIVEFACTOR	,
Registration Number: 4555746 MYDRIVINGPLUS	
Registration Number: 5403068 CCC SECURE SHARE	

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5403069	CCC SECURE SHARE
Registration Number:	5449592	POWERING FORWARD
Serial Number:	87308677	CCC DRIVE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2127013365

Email: ecarrera@cahill.com

Correspondent Name: Elaine Carrera, Senior Paralegal

Address Line 1: 80 Pine Street

Address Line 2: Cahill Gordon & Reindel LLP
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	41260.0326
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elaine Carrera
SIGNATURE:	/Elaine Carrera/
DATE SIGNED:	02/14/2020

Total Attachments: 11

source=13. CCC First Amendment (2020) - IP Release (Trademark)#page3.tif source=13. CCC First Amendment (2020) - IP Release (Trademark)#page4.tif source=13. CCC First Amendment (2020) - IP Release (Trademark)#page5.tif source=13. CCC First Amendment (2020) - IP Release (Trademark)#page6.tif source=13. CCC First Amendment (2020) - IP Release (Trademark)#page7.tif source=13. CCC First Amendment (2020) - IP Release (Trademark)#page8.tif source=13. CCC First Amendment (2020) - IP Release (Trademark)#page9.tif source=13. CCC First Amendment (2020) - IP Release (Trademark)#page10.tif source=13. CCC First Amendment (2020) - IP Release (Trademark)#page11.tif source=13. CCC First Amendment (2020) - IP Release (Trademark)#page12.tif source=13. CCC First Amendment (2020) - IP Release (Trademark)#page13.tif

RELEASE OF SECOND LIEN SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

This RELEASE OF SECOND LIEN SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY (this "Release"), dated as of February 14, 2020 (the "Effective Date"), is made by Nomura Corporate Funding Americas, LLC, in its capacity as Administrative Agent (the "Agent"), in favor of the grantor parties identified on the signature page hereto (the "Grantors").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Second Lien Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of April 27, 2017, by and among the Agent, the Grantors and certain other parties thereto (as amended, amended and restated, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), the Grantors granted to the Agent, in its capacity as Administrative Agent, a security interest in and to certain collateral;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantors executed and delivered a Second Lien Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of April 27, 2017 (the "First Intellectual Property Security Agreement"), pursuant to which Grantor granted a security interest to the Agent in certain IP Collateral (defined therein);

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantors executed and delivered a Second Lien Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of June 14, 2019 (the "Second Intellectual Property Security Agreement" and together with the First Intellectual Property Security Agreement, the "Intellectual Property Security Agreements"), pursuant to which Grantor granted a security interest to the Agent in certain IP Collateral (defined therein);

WHEREAS, the First Intellectual Property Security Agreement was recorded with (x) the United States Patent and Trademark Office on (i) May 2, 2017 on Reel/Frame 042384/0191; and (ii) May 2, 2017 at Reel/Frame 6046/0513 and (y) the United States Copyright Office on May 4, 2017 at Volume/Document 9948/841; and

WHEREAS, the Second Intellectual Property Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on (i) June 17, 2019 at Reel/Frame 049480/0966 and (ii) June 17, 2019 on Reel/Frame 6671/0056.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. All capitalized terms used, but not otherwise defined herein, shall have the respective meanings ascribed in or otherwise referenced in the Security Agreement, the First Intellectual Property Security Agreement, or the Second Intellectual Property Security Agreement, as applicable.
- 2. Release and Reassignment. The Agent, without representation or warranty of any kind, hereby releases, discharges, terminates and cancels all of its security interest in and to any and all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the IP Collateral (as defined in the Intellectual Property Security Agreements), including the patents and patent applications set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto, the copyright registrations and applications set forth on Schedule 2 attached hereto and the trademark registrations and applications set forth on Schedule 3 attached hereto. The Agent hereby re-transfers, re-conveys and reassigns to Grantor, without any representation or recourse by the Agent, any and all of the Agent's right, title and interest arising under the Security Agreement and the Intellectual Property Security Agreements in and to the IP Collateral.

1

- 3. <u>Termination</u>. The Agent, without representation or warranty of any kind, terminates and cancels the Intellectual Property Security Agreements.
- 4. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Agent agrees to take all further actions, and provide to the Grantors and their successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by the Grantors, at the Grantors' sole cost and expense, to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.
- 5. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Release shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

[The remainder of this page is intentionally left blank.]

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date:

NOMURA CORPORATE FUNDING AMERICAS, LLC, as Administrative Agent

Namé: Garrett P. Carpenter

Title: Managing Director

[Signature Page to the Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property]

GRANTORS:

CCC INFORMATION SERVICES, INC.

By: WWW \
Name: Rodney Chris

Name: Rodney Christo

Title: Senior Vice President of Finance and

Treasurer

AUTO INJURY SOLUTIONS, INC.

By: W7X/W/ W Name: Rodney(Christo

Title: Treasurer

CCCIS INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS INC.

Name: Rodney Christo

Title: Treasurer

SCHEDULE 1

Release of 2nd Lien Patent Security Agreement recorded May 2, 2017 at Reel/Frame 042384/0191

PATENTS

TITLE	OWNER	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE
System and method for estimating post- collision vehicular velocity changes	CCC Information Services Inc.	6,381,561	Applied: 2/2/1999 Granted: 4/30/2002
System and method for acquiring and quantifying vehicular damage information	CCC Information Services Inc.	6,470,303	Applied: 2/4/1998 Granted: 10/22/2002
System and method for estimating post- collision vehiclular velocity changes	CCC Information Services Inc.	6,885,981	Applied: 1/14/2002 Granted: 4/26/2005
System and method for determining post- collision vehicular velocity changes	CCC Information Services Inc.	7,197,444	Applied: 11/22/2004 Granted: 3/27/2007
Methods and apparatus for using black box data to analyze vehicular accidents	CCC Information Services Inc.	7,359,821	Applied: 6/11/2002 Granted: 4/15/2008
Method and apparatus for obtaining and using impact severity triage data	CCC Information Services Inc.	7,502,772	Applied: 2/27/2006 Granted: 3/10/2009
Method and apparatus for obtaining and using event data recorder triage data	CCC Information Services Inc.	7,698,086	Applied: 8/29/2006 Granted: 4/13/2010
Methods and apparatus for using black box data to analyze vehicular accidents	CCC Information Services Inc.	7,716,002	Applied: 2/12/2008 Granted: 5/11/2010
Methods and apparatus for using black box data to analyze vehicular accidents	CCC Information Services Inc.	7,974,808	Applied: 3/22/10 Granted: 7/5/2011
System and method for performing reinspection in insurance claim processing	CCC Information Services Inc.	8,095,391	Applied: 6/13/2003 Granted: 1/10/2012
Method and apparatus for obtaining photogrammetric data to estimate impact severity	CCC Information Services Inc.	8,239,220	Applied: 9/12/2006 Granted: 8/7/2012
Methods and apparatus for using black box data to analyze vehicular accidents	CCC Information Services Inc.	8,612,170	Applied: 6/29/2011 Granted: 12/17/2013
Automatic prediction and recommendation of parts, materials, and services for vehicle insurance claim estimates and supplements	CCC Information Services Inc.	9,218,626	Applied: 2/25/2015 Granted: 12/22/2015
Method and apparatus for obtaining photogrammetric data to estimate impact severity	CCC Information Services Inc.	9,228,834	Applied: 6/29/2012 Granted: 1/5/2016
Methods and apparatus for using black box data to analyze vehicular accidents	CCC Information Services Inc.	9,500,545	Applied: 12/04/2013 Granted: 11/22/2016

PATENT APPLICATIONS

TITLE	OWNER	APPLICATION NUMBER	APPLICATION DATE
Image capturing and automatic labeling system	CCC Information Services	14/052,629	10/11/2013
Systems and methods of predicting vehicle claim re-inspections	CCC Information Services	14/168,327	1/30/2014
Systems and methods of predicting vehicle claim cost	CCC Information Services Inc.	12/792,104	6/2/2010
Analyzing a collision with a vehicle having unknown damage	CCC Information Services Inc.	14/580,537	12/23/2014
Systems and methods for repairing a damaged vehicle using image processing	CCC Information Services Inc.	15/160,448	5/20/2016
Technology for capturing, transmitting, and analyzing images of objects	CCC Information Services Inc.	15/160,403	5/23/2016
Heat map of vehicle damage	CCC Information Services Inc.	15/160,384	5/20/2016
Technology for analyzing images depicting vehicles	CCC Information Services Inc.	15/160,307	5/23/2016
Image processing system to detect changes to objects	CCC Information Services Inc.	15/160,113	5/20/2016
Image processing system to detect contours of an object in a target object image	CCC Information Services Inc.	15/160,101	5/20/2016
Image processing system to align a target object image with an object model	CCC Information Services Inc.	15/160,080	5/20/2016
Image processing system for vehicle damage	CCC Information Services Inc.	15/079,380	3/24/2016
Image processing system for vehicle damage	CCC Information Services Inc.	15/079,356	3/24/2016
Imaging and processing system for identifying parts for repairing a vehicle	CCC Information Services Inc.	15/016,756	2/5/2016
Image capturing and automatic labeling system	CCC Information Services Inc.	PCT/US14/59665	10/8/2014
Analyzing a collision with a vehicle having unknown damage	CCC Information Services Inc.	PCT/US15/66258	12/17/2015

Release of 2nd Lien Patent Security Agreement recorded June 17, 2019 at Reel/Frame 049480/0966

PATENTS

None

PATENT APPLICATIONS

TITLE	OWNER	APPLICATION NUMBER	APPLICATION DATE
Driver Assist Design Analysis System	CCC Information Services, Inc.	15649863	14-Jul-2017
[Redacted]	CCC Information Services, Inc.	16291609	04-Mar-2019
[Redacted]	CCC Information Services, Inc.	16407350	09-May-2019

SCHEDULE 2

Release of 2nd Lien Copyright Security Agreement recorded May 4, 2017 at V9948 D841 COPYRIGHTS

TITLE	OWNER	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE
DPS Evaluator	Auto Injury Solutions, Inc.	TX7121498	5/14/2009
Team Work	CCC Information Services Inc.	TX2347476	6/23/1988
Team Work	CCC Information Services Inc.	TX3169614	7/15/1991
EZEst version 1.00B	CCC Information Services, Inc.	TX3924038	1/6/1995
Team Work II: version 3.00	CCC Information Services, Inc.	TX3925742	1/6/1995
WrExpert® software	CCC Information Services, Inc.	TX5187921	4/1/2000
WrExpert® injury library	CCC Information Services, Inc.	TX5195114	4/10/2000
WrExpert® help library	CCC Information Services, Inc.	TX5195115	4/10/2000
SharpNumerics	CCC Information Services, Inc.	TXu1707230	7/21/2010
CCC Online/Offline Car Insurance Estimation System	CCCIS International Holdings Inc.	TXu 1-804-463	4/3/2012
CCC Online Car Insurance Claim Reinspection Management System	CCCIS International Holdings Inc.	TXu 1-804-465	4/3/2012
CCC Vehicle Parts Price Quotation Platform	CCCIS International Holdings Inc.	TXu 1-804-467	4/3/2012

COPYRIGHT APPLICATIONS

None

SCHEDULE 3

Release of 2nd Lien Trademark Security Agreement recorded May 2, 2017 at Reel/Frame 6046/0513

TRADEMARKS

		REGISTRATION	REGISTRATION DATE
TRADEMARK	OWNER	NUMBER	_
ACTIVE ANALYTICS	CCC Information Services Inc.	3757149	3/9/10
ACTIVE MOBILITY	CCC Information Services Inc.	3757150	3/9/2010
CCC	CCC Information Services Inc.	2013714	11/5/1996
CCC	CCC Information Services Inc.	4588425	8/19/2014
CCC ACTIVE SCHEDULE	CCC Information Services Inc.	3757148	3/9/2010
CCC AUTOVERSE	CCC Information Services Inc.	2843888	5/18/2004
CCC AUTOVERSE	CCC Information Services Inc.	3132209	8/22/2006
CCC COMP-EST	CCC Information Services Inc.	3624768	5/19/2009
CCC INFORMATION SERVICES INFORMATION SERVICES INC.	CCC Information Services Inc.	1637820	3/12/1991
INC.			
CCC INTELLISPHERE	CCC Information Services Inc.	2938802	4/5/2005
CCC MATERIAL CALCULATOR	CCC Information Services Inc.	3975976	6/7/2011
GCC ONE	CCC Information Services Inc.	3664638	8/4/2009
CCC ONE CCC ONE	CCC Information Services Inc.	3706398	11/3/2009
CCC PATHWAYS	CCC Information Services Inc.	3158171	10/17/2006
CCC PROCESSCLAIMS	CCC Information Services Inc.	3627512	5/26/2009
CCC VALUESCOPE	CCC Information Services Inc.	2863695	7/13/2004

Execution Version

TRADEMARK	OWNER	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE
COMP-EST	CCC Information Services Inc.	3027435	12/13/2005
CS2	CCC Information Services Inc.	3863825	10/19/2010
EDR TRIAGE	CCC Information Services Inc.	3876179	11/16/2010
INJURY SCIENCES	CCC Information Services Inc.	2903435	11/16/2004
ONE. TRUE. PARTNER.	CCC Information Services Inc.	4941886	4/19/2016
PATHWAYS	CCC Information Services Inc.	2070573	6/10/1997
PATHWAYS PROFESSIONAL ADVANTAGE	CCC Information Services Inc.	2524746	1/1/2002
THE CONNECTIVITY COMPANY	CCC Information Services Inc.	1871548	1/3/1995
VINGUARD	CCC Information Services Inc.	3453833	6/24/2008
WHERE IT ALL COMES TOGETHER	CCC Information Services Inc.	3846055	9/7/2010
WREXPD	CCC Information Services Inc.	3879068	11/23/2010
WREXPERT	CCC Information Services Inc.	2425198	1/30/2001
WREXPERT PRO	CCC Information Services Inc.	4164620	6/26/2010
AIS	CCC Information Services, Inc.	5147979	2/21/2017
CARWISE	CCC Information Services, Inc.	4237900	11/6/2012
CARWISE	CCC Information Services, Inc.	4955913	5/10/2016
CCC ONE	CCC Information Services, Inc.	4473633	1/28/2014
CCC ONE	CCC Information Services, Inc.	4527798	5/13/2014
CCC TRUE	CCC Information Services, Inc.	4742780	5/26/2015
Design only	CCC Information Services, Inc.	4237901	11/6/2012
Design only	CCC Information Services, Inc.	4960331	5/17/2016

TRADEMARK	OWNER	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE
IKADENIAKK	UWNER	NUMBER	_
EZNET	CCC Information Services, Inc.	2249451	6/1/1999
FUTUREPROOF	CCC Information Services, Inc.	5071358	11/1/2016
PATHWAYS ENTERPRISE SOLUTION	CCC Information Services, Inc.	2375049	8/8/2000
PROCESSCLAIMS. and Design	CCC Information Services, Inc.	2833794	4/20/2004
DRIVE IQ	CCC Information Services, Inc.	4048739	11/1/2011
DRIVEFACTOR	CCC Information Services, Inc.	4341050	5/28/2013
MYDRIVINGPLUS	CCC Information Services, Inc.	4555746	6/24/2014

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

TITLE	OWNER	APPLICATION NUMBER	APPLICATION DATE
CCC DRIVE	CCC Information Services, Inc.	87308677	1/20/2017

Release of 2nd Lien Trademark Security Agreement recorded June 17, 2019 at Reel/Frame 6671/0056

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

TRADEMARK	OWNER	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE
CCC SECURE SHARE	CCC Information Services, Inc.	5403068	13-Feb-2018
CCC SECURE SHARE Design SECURE SHARE	CCC Information Services, Inc.	5403069	13-Feb-2018
POWERING FORWARD	CCC Information Services, Inc.	5449592	17-Apr-2018

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

None.

RECORDED: 02/14/2020

Schedule 3